LEAFS RUN STRONG AGAINST QUINCY

Pictured is the “Lead Pack” early in the race

LEAFS GRAB PLACES 2-3-4-5-6-8-9 TO DOMINATE

On Friday, September 4th, the Leafs played host to the Quincy Blue Devils. The meet was held
at Geneseos Richmond Hill Park. There was a girls race at 4:30 p.m. followed by the boys race at
5:15 p.m. Having received less than half an inch of rain during the month of July, the course was
HARD and FAST. The weatherman also helped out by delivering a daytime high of 80° with a
moderate dew point. Add in a light breeze of 8-10 m.p.h. from the west and you have perfect
conditions to run a cross country race for early September in the the State of Illinois. We are
pretty sure that this was Quincy’s first visit to Geneseo. EVER.

The boys field included Quincy Sophomore Fiker Rosen. Fiker placed 20th in last falls 3A STATE
FINALS as he “stopped the clock” at 14:44 and earned All-State Honors. He was hoping to break
the Richmond Hill course record that was set in 2018 by Kanelands Daniel Occhipinti who ran
15:49 to win the final NIB-12 Conference Meet. Fiker went out hard and ended up running 16:32.
It is still pretty early in the season to be chasing course records.

What happened behind Fiker is very exciting. We thought his winning fime would be over a
minute ahead of the next runner. Senior Tri-Captain William Plumley didn't let that happen as he
raced to a time of 17:13 (the second fastest time for a Maple Leaf EVER on the “New Course”.
William ran most of the race on his own and it is exciting to know that he (and his team) will get



three more opportunities to race on the course. Rounding out the Maple Leaf’s Top Five were:
Junior Tri-Captain Justin Johnson (3rd place in 17:46); Junior Isaac Kuster (4th place in 17:55);
Sophomore Gavin Allison (5th place in 17:58); and Sophomore Tyler Gehl (6th place in 18:15.) Also
cracking the “Top 10” were Freshman Cooper Schaad (8th place in 18:58) and Sophomore Josiah
King (9th place in 19:00.) In case you arent counting, thats SEVEN Maple Laefs in the TOP NINE.

Not far behind were: Senior Lucas Nicke (13th place in 19:23); Junior Malakai Schaad (14th place
in 19:26); Senior Tri-Captain Bode Neff (15th place in 19:33); and Junior Carson Raya (16th place
in 19:56.) So, thats ELEVEN Maple Leafs in the first Sixteen Runners. Rounding out the team
were the following solid efforts: Junior Max Sottos (22nd place in 21:14); Senior Ricardo
Chavez-Sanchez (23rd place in 21:46); Junior Andrew Burke (26th place in 22:05); Junior Simon
Anderson (27th place in 22:14); Freshman Sam Mosbarger (28th place in 22:15); Freshman Jake
Rapps (29th place in 22:30); Senior Rafe DeCap (32nd place in 24:33); Sophomore Nathan
Venneberg (33rd place in 25:34); Senior Tanner Burgett (25:37); Junior Harrison Neumann (35th
place in 25:37); Freshman Ryley Rowold (36th place in 28:00); and Freshman Buddy Henderson
(37th place in 28:22.)

Hosting meets has pluses and minuses. Not traveling, racing on your home course, getting more
fan support are great pluses. From the coaching end meet management makes it a bit tougher to
make sure that all the “little things” get done in regard to warm-up, race preparation, cool-down,
etc. The end result is we need team members to “Step Up” and get those critical “things” done.
The leadership of our team did an exceptional job of accomplishing exactly that. Great Job,

Men. The team had a plethora of outstanding efforts. Keep doing all the right things men. This
season has presented you with a rare opportunity to make some history. “WB-6 Fever”....CATCH
IT

“DREAM BIG”



Geneseo Cross COuntry teams

triumph over Quincy

by Claudia Loucks

correspondent

Boys and girls cross
country teams came in
first at the Geneseo Cross
County meet held with
Quincy in Geneseo.

Coach Kelley
Timmerman said, “The
meet at Richmond Hill
was a great success for

the Geneseo Girls’ Team.

The girls won by only one
point, and it came down
to Anna Snyder and Jaide
Flower each passing one
Quincy athlete in the final
mile to make the differ-
enceinour team score. Both
ran exceptional well races
today as well as the team
putting forth a great effort
in their first 3-mile race of
the season.”

About the Boy’ Cross
Country Team Coach Todd
Ehlert said, “The guys ran
really well for their first
3-mile race. The weather
was perfect and the course
was in great shape.

We are still getting in

shape and we have alot of
guysfighting to getintoto
spots.” :

Girls Cross Country
Results:

-Esther Brown, Geneseo,
20:41.4, 2nd place.

-Avery Magerkurth,
Geneseo, 20:42.7, 3rd place.
-Lacey Laxton, Geneseo,
21:27.2, 6th place.

-Jaide Flowers, Geneseo,
21:46.5, 7th place.

-Anna Snyder, Geneseo,
22:20.1, 9th place.
-Jessalyn Belvel, Geneseo,
22:35.4, 11th place.
-Joselyn Reisner, Geneseo,
22:59.6, 12th place.
-Emma DeBaine, Geneseo,
24:22.7, 14th place.
-Megan Soria, Geneseo,
24:31.0, 16 th place.

-Joci Hasson, Geneseo,
25:15.3, 17 th place. .
-Madison Sims, Geneseo,
25:58.1, 18 th place.
-Katlyn Seaman, Geneseo,
26:12.3, 19 th place.
-Emma Veloz, Geneseo,
27:48.0, 22 nd place.

-Emily Bopes, Geneseo,
27:50.4, 23 rd place.
-Ashton Woulf, Geneseo,
28:54.28, 27 th place.

-Gia Ritter, Geneseo,
32:43.7, 29 th place.
-Kelsey Dillie, Geneseo,
38:43.1, 30 th place.

Boys' Cross Country
Results:

-William Plumley, Geneseo,
17:13.73, second place.
-Justin Johnson, Geneseo,
17:46.3, third place.
-Isaac Kuster, Genéseo,

17:55.75, 4 th place.
-Gavin Allison, Geneseo,
17:58.86, 5 th place.
-Tyler Gehl, Geneseo,
18:15.57, 6 th place.
-Cooper Schaad, Geneseo,
18:58.5, 8 th place.
-Josiah King, Geneseo,
19:00.3, 9 th place.
-Lucas Nicke, Geneseo,
19:23.2, 13 th place.

-Malakai Schaad, Geneseo,

19:26.9, 14 th place.
-Bode Neff, Geneseo,
19:33.5, 15 th place.

-Carson Raya, Geneseo,
19:56.0, 16 th place.
-Max Sottos, Geneseo,
21:14.0, 22 nd place.
-Ricardo Chavez-Sanchez,
Geneseo, 21:46.6, 23 rd
place.
-Andrew Burke, Geneseo,
22:00.726, 26 th place.
-Simon Anderson, Geneseo,
22:14.6, 27 th place.

. -Sam Mosbarger, Geneseo,
22:15.4, 28 th place.
-Jacob Rapps, Geneseo,
22:30.9, 29 th place.

-Rafe Morrison, Geneseo,
24:33.7, 32 nd place.
-Nathan Venneberg,
Geneseo, 24:34.0, 33 rd
place.

-Tanner Burgett, Geneseo,
25:37.2, 34 th place.

- Harrison Neumann,
Geneseo, 25:37.8, 35 th
place.

-Ryley Rowald, Geneseo,
28:00.3, 36 th place.
-Bruce Henderson,
Geneseo, 28:22.4, 37 th
place.



Date: 9/04/2020
Meet: Quincy Dual
Site: Geneseo's Richmond Hill Park
Conditions: Race time temperature 80° with a 8 mph wind. NICE!
Course hard and FAST!
Racing Distance: 3.00 miles
Team Score: 1.) Geneseo 20; 2.) Quincy 41
TIME |ATHLETE PL | R| 1-M 2-M | 3-M | AVE.
1 17:13 [William Plumley-12 2 V | 5:32 | 5:49 | 5:42 | 5:44
2 17:46 [Justin Johnson-11 3 V| 5:38 | 6:02 | 6:06 | 5:55
3 17:55 |Isaac Kuster-11 4 V| 5:40 | 6:07 | 6:08 | 5:58
4 17:58 |Gavin Allison-10 5 | V]| 5149 | 6:05 | 6:04 | 5:59
5 18:15 |Tyler Gehl-10 6 V | 6:01 | 6:11 | 6:03 | 6:05
6 18:58 |Cooper Schaad-09 8 V| 6:03 ]| 6:26 | 6:29 | 6:19
7 19:00 |Josiah King-10 9 V| 6:20 | 6:37 | 6:03 | 6:20
8 19:23 |Lucas Nicke-12 13 | V| 6:22 | 6:30 | 6:31 | 6:28
9 19:26 [Malakai Schaad-11 14 | V | 6:30 | 6:25 | 6:31 | 6:29
10 19:33 |Bode Neff-11 15 | V| 6:21 | 6:28 | 6:34 | 6:31
11 19:56 |Carson Raya-11 16 | V| 6:30 | 6:36 | 6:50 | 6:39
12 21:14 |Max Sottos-11 22 |V | 6:45 | 7:18 | 7:11 | 7:04
13 21:46 |Ricky Chavez-12 23 | V| 7:34 | 7:34 | 6:38 | 7:16
14 22:05 |Andrew Burke-11 26 |V | 7:21 | 7:32 | 7:12 | 7:22
15 22:14 |Simon Anderson-11 27 |V | 7:18 | 7:35 | 7:21 | 7:24
16 22:15 |Sam Mosbarger-09 28 | V| 7:18 | 7:42 | 7:15 | 7:25
17 22:30 [Jake Rapps-09 29 | V| 7:18 | 7:35 | 7:55 | 7:30
18 24:33 |Rafe DeCap-12 32 | V| 7:36 | 8:30 | 8:29 | 8:11
19 25:34 |Nathan Venneberg-10 33 | V| 7:48 | 8:44 | 9:02 | 8:31
20 25:37 |Tanner Burgett-12 34 | V| 8:05 | 9:02 | 8:30 | 8:32
21 25:37 |Harrison Neumann-11 35 | V| 8:21 | 9:04 | 8:12 | 8:32
22 28:00 |Ryley Rowold-09 36 | V| 8:20 | 9:33 | 9:07 | 9:20
23 28:22 [Buddy Henderson-09 37 | V| 8:18 | 9:46 | 8:18 | 9:27
DNC |Caleb Durian-10 Injury
16:32 |Race Leader 1 V | 5:20 | 5:41 | 5:21 | 5:31
Geneseo Spread
i-5 1:02
1-7 1:47
1-10 2:20




Race Date

September 04, 2020

Place Score Bib No

(Geneseo vs Quincy
Overall Finish List
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3119
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3112
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3103
3134
3130
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3114
3126
3137
3109
3123
3101
3111
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Fiker Rosen
William Plumley
Justin Johnson
Isaac Kuster
Gavin Allison
Tyler Gehl

Eric McClelland
Cooper Schaad
Josiah King
Ayden Triplett
Colby Allen
Thomas Hess
Lucas Nicke
Malakai Schaad
Bode Neff

Carson Raya
Ethan Reinhardt
lan Malaney
Logan Marks
Demetrius Leaphart
Nicholas Bange
Max Sottos
Ricardo Chavez-Sanchez
Jude Mintle

Luka Lithila
Andrew Burke
Simon Anderson
Sam Mosbarger
Jacob Rapps
Zachary Drew
Cedric Seaman
Rafe De Cap
Nathan Venneberg
Tanner Burgett
Harrison Neumann
Ryley Rowald
Bryce (Buddy) Henderson
Anderson Knapp

ShaZam Racing www.shazamracing.com

Boys
Varsity Boys

Team
Quincy
Geneseo
Geneseo
Geneseo
Geneseo
Geneseo
Quincy
Geneseo
Geneseo
Quincy
Quincy
Quincy
Geneseo
Geneseo
Geneseo
Geneseo
Quincy
Quincy
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Geneseo
Geneseo
Quincy
Quincy
Geneseo
Geneseo
Geneseo
Geneseo
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Geneseo
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Geneseo
Geneseo
Geneseo
Quincy

Grade
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11
1
1

12
12
11
11
12
10

11
11

12

12
10
12
11

Time
16:32.4
17:13.7
17:46.3
17:55.7
17:58.8
18:15.5
18:63.3
18:58.5
19:00.3
19:02.0
19:10.6
19:16.1
19:23.2
19:26.9
19:33.5
19:56.0
19:57.5
19:59.2
20:06.5
20:12.2
20:16.0
21:14.0
21:46.6
21:54.4
22:00.7
22:05.0
22:14.6
22:15.4
22:30.9
23:43.0
24:03.8
24:33.7
25:34.0
25:37.2
25:37.8
28:00.3
28:22.4
30:49.6

Pace

5:31/M
5:45/M
5:55/M
5:59/M
6:00/M
6:05/M
6:18/M
6:20/M
6:20/M
6:21/M
6:24/M
. 6:25/M
6:28/M
6:29/M
6:31/M
6:39/M
6:39/M
6:40/M
6:42/M
6:44/M
6:45/M
7:05/M
7:16/M
7:18/M
7:20/M
7:22/M
7:25/M
7:25/M
7:30/M
7:54/M
8:01/M
8:11/M
8:31/M
8:32/M
8:33/M
9:20/M
9:27/M
10:17/M

09/04/2020 06:11:50



Race Date
September 04, 2020

Bib No Name

Team - Geneseo
Team Score (places):20

1 3113  William Plumley

2 3107 Justin Johnson

3 3108 lIsaac Kuster

4 3118 Gavin Allison

5 3105 Tyler Gehl

6 3122 Cooper Schaad

7 3119 Josiah King

8 3112 Lucas Nicke

9 3116 Malakai Schaad
10 3110 Bode Neff
11 3115 Carson Raya
12 3117 Max Sottos
13 3103 Ricardo Chavez-Sanchez
14 3102 Andrew Burke
15 3100 Simon Anderson
16 3120 Sam Mosbarger
17 3114 Jacob Rapps
18 3109 Rafe DeCap
19 3123 Nathan Venneberg
20 3101 Tanner Burgett
21 3111 Harrison Neumann
22 3121 Ryley Rowald
23 3106

Bryce (Buddy) Henderson

Team - Quincy
Team Score (places):41

1 3136 Fiker Rosen
2 3133 Eric McClelland
3 3139 Ayden Triplett
4 3124 Colby Allen
5 3127 Thomas Hess
6 3135 Ethan Reinhardt
7 3131 lan Malaney
8 3132 Logan Marks
9 3129 Demetrius Leaphart
10 3125 Nicholas Bange
11 3134 Jude Mintle
12 3130 Luka Lithila
13 3126 Zachary Drew
14 3137 Cedric Seaman
15 3128 Anderson Knapp

Geneseo vs Quincy

Final Team Results
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Cumulative
Place

Finish Position -

Cumulative

Time Time

1

Time
Back

Average Time: 17:50.0

2 17:13.7 17:13.7
5 17:46.3 35:00.0
9 17:55.7 52:55.7
14 17:58.8  1:10:54.6
20 18:15.5 1:29:10.1
(28) 18:58.5 1:48:08.6
(37) 19:00.3 2:07:08.9
19:23.2 2:26:32.2

19:26.9  2:45:59.2

19:33.5  3:05:32.7

19:56.0 3:25:28.8

21:14.0 3:46:42.8

21466 4:08:29.4

22:05.0 4:30:34.5

22:146  4:52:49.2

22:15.4  5:15.04.6

22:30.9 5:37:35.5

24:33.7  6:02:09.3

25340 6:27:43.3

25:37.2 6:53:20.6

25:37.8  7:18:58.5

28:00.3 7:46:58.8

28:22.4  8:15:21.3

Finish Position -

2

0:00.0
0:32.5
0:41.9
0:45.0
1:.01.7
1:44.8
1:46.5
2:09.4
2:13.2
2:19.8
2:42.2
4:00.3
4:32.8
4:51.3
5:00.9
5:01.6
5:17.1
7:20.0
8:20.2
8:23.5
8:24 1
10:46.6
11:08.6

Average Time: 18:34.9

1 16:32.4 16:32.4

8 18:53.3 35:25.7
18 19:02.0 54:27.8
29 19:10.6  1:13:38.4
41 19:16.1  1:32:54.5
(54) 19:57.5 1:52:52.1
(68) 19:59.2 2:12:51.3
20:06.5 2:32:57.9

20:12.2  2:53:10.2

20:16.0 3:13:26.3

21:54.4 3:35:20.7

22:00.7 3:57:21.5

23:43.0 4:21:04.5

24:03.8 4:45:08.4

30:496 5:15:68.0

0:00.0
2:20.9
2:29.6
2:38.2
2:43.6
3:25.1
3:26.8
3:341
3:39.8
3:43.6
5:22.0
5:28.3
7:10.6
7:314
14:17.2



