

LEAFS RUN STRONG AGAINST QUINCY

Pictured is the "Lead Pack" early in the race

LEAFS GRAB PLACES 2-3-4-5-6-8-9 TO DOMINATE

On Friday, September 4th, the Leafs played host to the Quincy Blue Devils. The meet was held at Geneseo's Richmond Hill Park. There was a girls race at 4:30 p.m. followed by the boys race at 5:15 p.m. Having received less than half an inch of rain during the month of July, the course was HARD and FAST. The weatherman also helped out by delivering a daytime high of 80° with a moderate dew point. Add in a light breeze of 8-10 m.p.h. from the west and you have perfect conditions to run a cross country race for early September in the the State of Illinois. We are pretty sure that this was Quincy's first visit to Geneseo. EVER.

The boys field included Quincy Sophomore Fiker Rosen. Fiker placed 20th in last fall's 3A STATE FINALS as he "stopped the clock" at 14:44 and earned All-State Honors. He was hoping to break the Richmond Hill course record that was set in 2018 by Kaneland's Daniel Occhipinti who ran 15:49 to win the final NIB-12 Conference Meet. Fiker went out hard and ended up running 16:32. It is still pretty early in the season to be chasing course records.

What happened behind Fiker is very exciting. We thought his winning time would be over a minute ahead of the next runner. Senior Tri-Captain William Plumley didn't let that happen as he raced to a time of 17:13 (the second fastest time for a Maple Leaf EVER on the "New Course". William ran most of the race on his own and it is exciting to know that he (and his team) will get

three more opportunities to race on the course. Rounding out the Maple Leaf's Top Five were: Junior Tri-Captain Justin Johnson (3rd place in 17:46); Junior Isaac Kuster (4th place in 17:55); Sophomore Gavin Allison (5th place in 17:58); and Sophomore Tyler Gehl (6th place in 18:15.) Also cracking the "Top 10" were Freshman Cooper Schaad (8th place in 18:58) and Sophomore Josiah King (9th place in 19:00.) In case you aren't counting, that's SEVEN Maple Laefs in the TOP NINE.

Not far behind were: Senior Lucas Nicke (13th place in 19:23); Junior Malakai Schaad (14th place in 19:26); Senior Tri-Captain Bode Neff (15th place in 19:33); and Junior Carson Raya (16th place in 19:56.) So, that's ELEVEN Maple Leafs in the first Sixteen Runners. Rounding out the team were the following solid efforts: Junior Max Sottos (22nd place in 21:14); Senior Ricardo Chavez-Sanchez (23rd place in 21:46); Junior Andrew Burke (26th place in 22:05); Junior Simon Anderson (27th place in 22:14); Freshman Sam Mosbarger (28th place in 22:15); Freshman Jake Rapps (29th place in 22:30); Senior Rafe DeCap (32nd place in 24:33); Sophomore Nathan Venneberg (33rd place in 25:34); Senior Tanner Burgett (25:37); Junior Harrison Neumann (35th place in 25:37); Freshman Ryley Rowold (36th place in 28:00); and Freshman Buddy Henderson (37th place in 28:22.)

Hosting meets has pluses and minuses. Not traveling, racing on your home course, getting more fan support are great pluses. From the coaching end meet management makes it a bit tougher to make sure that all the "little things" get done in regard to warm-up, race preparation, cool-down, etc. The end result is we need team members to "Step Up" and get those critical "things" done. The leadership of our team did an exceptional job of accomplishing exactly that. Great Job, Men. The team had a plethora of outstanding efforts. Keep doing all the right things men. This season has presented you with a rare opportunity to make some history. "WB-6 Fever".....CATCH IT!!!

"DREAM BIG"

Geneseo cross country teams

triumph over Quincy

by Claudia Loucks correspondent

Boys and girls cross country teams came in first at the Geneseo Cross County meet held with Quincy in Geneseo.

Kelley Coach Timmerman said, "The meet at Richmond Hill was a great success for the Geneseo Girls' Team. The girls won by only one point, and it came down to Anna Snyder and Jaide Flower each passing one Quincy athlete in the final mile to make the difference in our team score. Both ran exceptional well races today as well as the team putting forth a great effort in their first 3-mile race of the season."

About the Boy' Cross Country Team Coach Todd Ehlert said, "The guys ran really well for their first 3-mile race. The weather was perfect and the course was in great shape.

We are still getting in

shape and we have a lot of guys fighting to get into top spots."

Girls Cross Country Results:

-Esther Brown, Geneseo, 20:41.4, 2nd place. -Avery Magerkurth, Geneseo, 20:42.7, 3rd place. -Lacey Laxton, Geneseo, 21:27.2, 6th place. -Jaide Flowers, Geneseo, 21:46.5, 7th place. -Anna Snyder, Geneseo, 22:20.1, 9th place. -Jessalvn Belvel, Geneseo, 22:35.4, 11th place. -Joselyn Reisner, Geneseo, 22:59.6, 12th place. -Emma DeBaine, Geneseo, 24:22.7, 14th place. -Megan Soria, Geneseo, 24:31.0, 16 th place. -Joci Hasson, Geneseo, 25:15.3, 17 th place. -Madison Sims, Geneseo, 25:58.1, 18 th place. -Katlyn Seaman, Geneseo, 26:12.3, 19 th place. -Emma Veloz, Geneseo, 27:48.0, 22 nd place.

-Emily Bopes, Geneseo, 27:50.4, 23 rd place. -Ashton Woulf, Geneseo, 28:54.28, 27 th place. -Gia Ritter, Geneseo, 32:43.7, 29 th place. -Kelsey Dillie, Geneseo, 38:43.1, 30 th place. Boys' Cross Country Results: -William Plumley, Geneseo, 17:13.73, second place. -Justin Johnson, Geneseo, 17:46.3, third place. -Isaac Kuster, Geneseo, 17:55.75, 4 th place.
-Gavin Allison, Geneseo,
17:58.86, 5 th place.
-Tyler Gehl, Geneseo,
18:15.57, 6 th place.
-Cooper Schaad, Geneseo,
18:58.5, 8 th place.
-Josiah King, Geneseo,
19:00.3, 9 th place.
-Lucas Nicke, Geneseo,
19:23.2, 13 th place.
-Malakai Schaad, Geneseo,
19:26.9, 14 th place.
-Bode Neff, Geneseo,
19:33.5, 15 th place.

-Carson Raya, Geneseo, 19:56.0, 16 th place. -Max Sottos, Geneseo, 21:14.0, 22 nd place. -Ricardo Chavez-Sanchez, Geneseo, 21:46.6, 23 rd place. -Andrew Burke, Geneseo, 22:00.726, 26 th place. -Simon Anderson, Geneseo, 22:14.6, 27 th place. -Sam Mosbarger, Geneseo, 22:15.4, 28 th place. -Jacob Rapps, Geneseo, 22:30.9, 29 th place.

-Rafe Morrison, Geneseo, 24:33.7, 32 nd place.
-Nathan Venneberg, Geneseo, 24:34.0, 33 rd place.
-Tanner Burgett, Geneseo, 25:37.2, 34 th place.
- Harrison Neumann, Geneseo, 25:37.8, 35 th place.
-Ryley Rowald, Geneseo, 28:00.3, 36 th place.
-Bruce Henderson, Geneseo, 28:22.4, 37 th place.

Date:	9/04/202	20			T	T		
Meet:	Quincy	Dual						
Site:	Geneseo	's Richmond Hill Park						
Condi	tions: R	ace time temperature 80	with	a 8	mph wir	d. NIC	≣!	
	hard an							
Racin	g Distan	ce: 3.00 miles					-	
Team	Score:	1.) Geneseo 20; 2.) Q	uincy	41				
	TIME	ATHLETE	PL	R	1-M	2-M	3-M	AVE.
1	17:13	William Plumley-12	2	V	5:32	5:49	5:42	5:44
2	17:46	Justin Johnson-11	3	V	5:38	6:02	6:06	5:55
3	17:55	Isaac Kuster-11	4	٧	5:40	6:07	6:08	5:58
4	17:58	Gavin Allison-10	5	V	5:49	6:05	6:04	5:59
5	18:15	Tyler Gehl-10	6	V	6:01	6:11	6:03	6:05
6	18:58	Cooper Schaad-09	8	٧	6:03	6:26	6:29	6:19
7	19:00	Josiah King-10	9	V	6:20	6:37	6:03	6:20
8	19:23	Lucas Nicke-12	13	٧	6:22	6:30	6:31	6:28
9	19:26	Malakai Schaad-11	14	٧	6:30	6:25	6:31	6:29
10	19:33	Bode Neff-11	15	V	6:21	6:28	6:34	6:31
11	19:56	Carson Raya-11	16	V	6:30	6:36	6:50	6:39
12	21:14	Max Sottos-11	22	V	6:45	7:18	7:11	7:04
13	21:46	Ricky Chavez-12	23	V	7:34	7:34	6:38	7:16
14	22:05	Andrew Burke-11	26	٧	7:21	7:32	7:12	7:22
15	22:14	Simon Anderson-11	27	٧	7:18	7:35	7:21	7:24
16	22:15	Sam Mosbarger-09	28	V	7:18	7:42	7:15	7:25
17	22:30	Jake Rapps-09	29	V	7:18	7:35	7:55	7:30
18	24:33	Rafe DeCap-12	32	٧	7:36	8:30	8:29	8:11
19	25:34	Nathan Venneberg-10	33	V	7:48	8:44	9:02	8:31
20	25:37	Tanner Burgett-12	34	V	8:05	9:02	8:30	8:32
21	25:37	Harrison Neumann-11	35	V	8:21	9:04	8:12	8:32
22	28:00	Ryley Rowold-09	36	V	8:20	9:33	9:07	9:20
23	28:22	Buddy Henderson-09	37	V	8:18	9:46	8:18	9:27
	DNC	Caleb Durian-10	Injury					
	16:32	Race Leader	1	V	5:20	5:41	5:21	5:31
		Geneseo Spread					-	
		1-5	1:02					
		1-7	1:47					
		1-10	2:20					

Geneseo vs Quincy Overall Finish List

Boys

Varsity Boys

Place	Score	Bib No	<u>Name</u>	<u>Team</u>	<u>Grade</u>	<u>Time</u>	Pace
1	1	3136	Fiker Rosen	Quincy	11	16:32.4	5:31/M
2	2	3113	William Plumley	Geneseo	12	17:13.7	5:45/M
3	3	3107	Justin Johnson	Geneseo	11	17:46.3	5:55/M
4	4	3108	Isaac Kuster	Geneseo	11	17:55.7	5:59/M
5	5	3118	Gavin Allison	Geneseo	10	17:58.8	6:00/M
6	6	3105	Tyler Gehl	Geneseo	10	18:15.5	6:05/M
7	7	3133	Eric McClelland	Quincy	10	18:53.3	6:18/M
8	8	3122	Cooper Schaad	Geneseo	9	18:58.5	6:20/M
9	9	3119	Josiah King	Geneseo	10	19:00.3	6:20/M
10	10	3139	Ayden Triplett	Quincy	11	19:02.0	6:21/M
11	11	3124	Colby Allen	Quincy	10	19:10.6	6:24/M
12	12	3127	Thomas Hess	Quincy	9	19:16.1	6:25/M
13	(> 7)	3112	Lucas Nicke	Geneseo	12	19:23.2	6:28/M
14	(> 7)	3116	Malakai Schaad	Geneseo	11	19:26.9	6:29/M
15	(> 7)	3110	Bode Neff	Geneseo	11	19:33.5	6:31/M
16	(> 7)	3115	Carson Raya	Geneseo	11	19:56.0	6:39/M
17	13	3135	Ethan Reinhardt	Quincy	11	19:57.5	6:39/M
18	14	3131	Ian Malaney	Quincy	9	19:59.2	6:40/M
19	(> 7)	3132	Logan Marks	Quincy	12	20:06.5	6:42/M
20	(> 7)	3129	Demetrius Leaphart	Quincy	12	20:12.2	6:44/M
21	(> 7)	3125	Nicholas Bange	Quincy	11	20:16.0	6:45/M
22	(> 7)	3117	Max Sottos	Geneseo	11	21:14.0	7:05/M
23	(> 7)	3103	Ricardo Chavez-Sanchez	Geneseo	12	21:46.6	7:16/M
24	(> 7)	3134	Jude Mintle	Quincy	10	21:54.4	7:18/M
25	(> 7)	3130	Luka Lithila	Quincy	9	22:00.7	7:20/M
26	(> 7)	3102	Andrew Burke	Geneseo	11	22:05.0	7:22/M
27	(> 7)	3100	Simon Anderson	Geneseo	11	22:14.6	7:25/M
28	(> 7)	3120	Sam Mosbarger	Geneseo	9	22:15.4	7:25/M
29	(> 7)	3114	Jacob Rapps	Geneseo	9	22:30.9	7:30/M
30	(> 7)	3126	Zachary Drew	Quincy	12	23:43.0	7:54/M
31	(> 7)	3137	Cedric Seaman	Quincy	9	24:03.8	8:01/M
32	(> 7)	3109	Rafe De Cap	Geneseo	12	24:33.7	8:11/M
33	(> 7)	3123	Nathan Venneberg	Geneseo	10	25:34.0	8:31/M
34	(> 7)	3101	Tanner Burgett	Geneseo	12	25:37.2	8:32/M
35	(> 7)	3111	Harrison Neumann	Geneseo	11	25:37.8	8:33/M
36	(> 7)	3121	Ryley Rowald	Geneseo	9	28:00.3	9:20/M
37	(> 7)	3106	Bryce (Buddy) Henderson	Geneseo	9	28:22.4	9:27/M
38	(> 7)	3128	Anderson Knapp	Quincy	9	30:49.6	10:17/M

Geneseo vs Quincy

Final Team Results

Boys

Varsity Boys

	Bib No	<u>Name</u>	<u>Grade</u>	Overall <u>Place</u>	Cumulative <u>Place</u>	<u>Time</u>	Cumulative <u>Time</u>	Time Back	
Team - Geneseo Finish Position - 1									
Team Score (places):20					Average Time: 17:50.0				
1	3113	William Plumley	12	2	2	17:13.7	17:13.7	0:00.0	
2	3107	Justin Johnson	11	3	5	17:46.3	35:00.0	0:32.5	
3	3108	Isaac Kuster	11	4	9	17:55.7	52:55.7	0:41.9	
4	3118	Gavin Allison	10	5	14	17:58.8	1:10:54.6	0:45.0	
5	3105	Tyler Gehl	10	6	20	18:15.5	1:29:10.1	1:01.7	
6	3122	Cooper Schaad	9	(8)	(28)	18:58.5	1:48:08.6	1:44.8	
7	3119	Josiah King	10	(9)	(37)	19:00.3	2:07:08.9	1:46.5	
8	3112	Lucas Nicke	12	More Than 7		19:23.2	2:26:32.2	2:09.4	
9	3116	Malakai Schaad	11	More Than 7		19:26.9	2:45:59.2	2:13.2	
10	3110	Bode Neff	11	More Than 7		19:33.5	3:05:32.7	2:19.8	
11	3115	Carson Raya	11	More Than 7		19:56.0	3:25:28.8	2:42.2	
12	3117	Max Sottos	11	More Than 7		21:14.0	3:46:42.8	4:00.3	
13	3103	Ricardo Chavez-Sanchez	12	More Than 7		21:46.6	4:08:29.4	4:32.8	
14	3102	Andrew Burke	11	More Than 7		22:05.0	4:30:34.5	4:51.3	
15	3100	Simon Anderson	11	More Than 7		22:14.6	4:52:49.2	5:00.9	
16	3120	Sam Mosbarger	9	More Than 7		22:15.4	5:15:04.6	5:01.6	
17	3114	Jacob Rapps	9	More Than 7		22:30.9	5:37:35.5	5:17.1	
18	3109	Rafe De Cap	12	More Than 7		24:33.7	6:02:09.3	7:20.0	
19	3123	Nathan Venneberg	10	More Than 7		25:34.0	6:27:43.3	8:20.2	
20	3101	Tanner Burgett	12	More Than 7		25:37.2	6:53:20.6	8:23.5	
21	3111	Harrison Neumann	11	More Than 7		25:37.8	7:18:58.5	8:24.1	
22	3121	Ryley Rowald	9	More Than 7		28:00.3	7:46:58.8	10:46.6	
23	3106	Bryce (Buddy) Henderson	9	More Than 7		28:22.4	8:15:21.3	11:08.6	
Team - Quincy Finish Position - 2									
Team Score (places):41				Average Time: 18					
1	3136	Fiker Rosen	11	1	1	16:32.4	16:32.4	0:00.0	
2	3133	Eric McClelland	10	7	8	18:53.3	35:25.7	2:20.9	
3	3139	Ayden Triplett	11	10	18	19:02.0	54:27.8	2:29.6	
4	3124	Colby Allen	10	11	29	19:10.6	1:13:38.4	2:38.2	
5	3127	Thomas Hess	9	12	41	19:16.1	1:32:54.5	2:43.6	
6	3135	Ethan Reinhardt	11	(13)	(54)	19:57.5	1:52:52.1	3:25.1	
7	3131	lan Malaney	9	(14)	(68)	19:59.2	2:12:51.3	3:26.8	
8	3132	Logan Marks	12	More Than	7	20:06.5	2:32:57.9	3:34.1	
9	3129	Demetrius Leaphart	12	More Than	7	20:12.2	2:53:10.2	3:39.8	
10	3125	Nicholas Bange	11	More Than	7	20:16.0		3:43.6	
11	3134	Jude Mintle	10	More Than	7	21:54.4		5:22.0	
12	3130	Luka Lithila	9	More Than	7	22:00.7	7 3:57:21.5		
13	3126	Zachary Drew	12	More Than	7	23:43.0			
14	3137	Cedric Seaman	9	More Than	7	24:03.	8 4:45:08.4		
- 15	3128	Anderson Knapp	9	More Than	7	30:49.6	5:15:58.0	14:17.2	